Fees and Charges

The American Express®
Green Card

The American Express®

Gold Card

The Platinum Card®

Basic Annual Membership Fee

US$65

US$150

US$750

OPENING BALANCE
RETAIL TRANSACTION

SAMPLE FINANCE CHARGE COMPUTATION

FOR RETAIL TRANSACTIONS

MONTHLY EFFECTIVE INTEREST RATE (MEIR)

none
P10,000
350%"

MONTH

DAYS

TOTAL
PAYMENT

OUTSTANDING
PRINCIPAL BALANCE

Jan

10,000.00

Feb (833.33) 948944

Supplementary Annual US$40 US$75 FREE for Life :ls: ﬂq;ggg; 8,667.09

1 7,79518
Membership Fee {for 4 supplementary accounts) May (112850 ; 6,929.38
Monthly Effective

Jun (1106.04) 6,068.47
NA. Y] (.06847) 5210.75

Interest Rate (MEIR) Aug (1,044.08) 4,346.60
Sep (1,013.26) 3,478.37

o ; ; T Oct (97837 2617.81
5% of the amount withdrawn or US$10, whichever is higher o o T

Dec (918.30) 55.85 889.18

7% of overdue amount Jan (88918) = (0.00)
Total (12,253.91) 225391

Cash Advance Fee

Late Payment Charge

Assumptions:
N_A_ - Cardholder has no beginning balance on his first statement and makes retail transactions of P10,000 during the month
= Payment assumpticn is that the Cardholder will pay the principal ameunt in 12 months and pay as well all posted interest charges
every statement cycle on his/her due date (every 25th of the month)

Minimum Amount Due

Returned Check Fee / Auto Debit

SAMPLE FINANCE CHARGE COMPUTATION
Arrangement (ADA) Fee

FOR CASH ADVANCE TRANSACTIONS
OPENING BALANCE none
CASH ADVANCE TRANSACTION P10,000
CASH ADVANCE FEE P500
MONTHLY EFFECTIVE INTEREST RATE (MEIR) 3.50%"

MONTH | Days L INTEREST e A LA SRE

US$10 for each Card Jan : = 10,500.00
Feb 0.33333) 33678 0,503.44

’ 2 ; ; M 1701 33415 ;
All transactions made in foreign currency other than U.S. Dollars will be converted to U.S. As: (ﬂamsg 59510 8;’,5%7;1'2

Dollars by American Express. A foreign currency factor of 2.5% will be applied to the May (112852) 27271 6,939.38

. o/ . . Jun (1,106.04) 23514 6,068.47
converted U.S. Dollar amounts, of which 1% is retained by American Express. T 106847 075 521075
Aug (1,044.08) 17993 434660
Installment Processing Fee N.A. Sep (1,013.26) 14504 347837
Oct (97837) T17.81 261781

. N (©5114) 8497 175163
FREE for Non-Frequent Traveler Option (NFTO); = ©1830) =505 B

Membership Rewards® Jan (889.18) - (0.00)
Annual Fee US$20 for Frequent Traveler Option (FTO) FREE for FTO T, KRl L2
(prior enrollment is required) (pre-enrolled to FTO)

US$35 per returned check or for insufficient ADA account

Sales Slip Retrieval Fee US$10 for each sales slip retrieved

Lost Card Replacement Fee

Table of Fees & Charges
and Sample Finance
Charge Computation

Foreign Exchange
Conversion Rate

- Cardholder has no beginning balance on his first statement and makes a Cash Advance (CA) transaction of P10,000 during the month

- Cash Advance Fee is computed as 5% of CA amount or P200 whichever is hlr_gher

. Payment assumption is that the Cardholder will pazv the CA amount and CA Fee in 12 months as well as all posted interest charges
every statement cycle on his/her due date (every Z5th of the month)

« EIR for Cash Advance will vary depending on the amount of transaction and numiber of cash advance transactions made within the statement cycle.

NOTE: Applicable MEIR will vary depending on the following:
1) Amount of transaction made within the statement cycle; 2) Depending on the Credit Card product®.




- d Ch Blue From The Cathay Pacific The American Express® | The American Express® | The American Express® The Cathay Pacific The American Express® BDO Dual Gold
aas an alges American Express American Express®Credit Card Credit Card Cashback Credit Card Gold Credit Card American Express®Elite Credit Card Platinum Credit Card American Express®Card

Basic Membership Fee P135/month P1,600/year P1,600/year P3,000/ year P4,000 / year P5,000 / year P2,400* / year
Supplementary Membership Fee P70/ month P800 /year P800 /year P1,500/ year P2,000 / year FREE for Life for 5 Supplementary P1,200* / year

Monthly Effective
Interest Rate (MEIR) 3.50% 3.25% 3% 3.25%

: . 5 g 5% of the amount withdrawn or P300 / US$6** 5% of the amount withdrawn or
%* %% 0, r
Cash Advance Fee 5% of the amount withdrawn or P500, whichever is higher whichever is higher P00, sikiialiaer s Highise

Late Payment Charge 7% of the overdue amount

This is the sum of the following: a) 3% of the outstanding balance less installment amortizations and new transactions posted within the current statement period, or P2000US$5** whichever is higher;

Minimum Amount Due ; o -y
b) 3% of installment amortization; ¢) Overdue Amount; d) Over-Limit Amount.

E?::;gi%gg??kgie) éf;“t" Debit P1,250 per returned check or insufficient ADA account P1,250/US$35** per returned check or insufficient ADA account

Sales Slip Retrieval Fee P300 for each sales slip retrieved for local transactions or P500 for each sales slip retrieved for international transactions

Lost Card Replacement Fee P400 for each Card

Foreign Exchange For foreign charges converted using the prevailing foreign exchange rate of American Express at the time of posting, a conversion factor of 2.5% will be applied to the converted amount, of which 1% is retained
Conversion Rate by American Express. Any charges converted by third parties prior to being submitted to us have been at rates selected by them.

Installment Processing Fee 5% of the total remaining balance or P300, whichever is higher

FREE for Non-Frequent Traveler Option (NFTO)

P800 for Frequent Traveler Option (FTO) FREE for FTO
(prior enrollment is required) (pre-enrolled to FTO)

Annual Membership Rewards®
Fee****

¥ Charged to the BDO Dual Gold MasterCard.

i Applicable only to American Express Platinum and Cathay Pacific American Express Elite Credit Cards with Dual Currency feature IM PORTA NT REM I N D ER

BEX, Monthly Effective Interest Rate (MEIR) for Cash Advance will vary depending on the amount of transaction made within the statement cycle. If you don’t pay the full amount, it will incur additional charges on the

next cycle date. Applicable MEIR will be imposed on the account on the next cut off date if:

e Not applicable to American Express Cashback Credit Card, Cathay Pacific American Express Credit Cards and BDO Dual Gold American Express Card
Note: Interest rates are determined by BDO and subject to change in accordance with prevailing market rates. In case of conflict between the provisions of these reminders and the 1 NO payment was made on the ca rd on Panent Due Date: or

Terms and Conditions Governing the Issuance and Use of the American Express Credit Cards, the latter shall prevail. 2. Payment made was less than the Total Outstanding Balance stated in the
All fees and charges are subject to change upon notice. BDO reserves the right to re-impose waived fees/charges. MOI'IthIV BiIIlng Statement (MBS)

For complete definition of Monthly Billing Statement terms, visit www.bdo.com.ph

AMEX: REVISED AS OF FEBRUARY 2017
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